Under ReT:T.Cs Regulations

EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION
President Mrse Be Atkins

Open 50 Miles Scratch, Handicap and Team, Time Trial

held on

Sunday, August 16th, 1981

Course G851 (revised)

Event Organiser: Mrs. E. Carpenter, 10 Maplehurst Road, St. Leonards on sea,

SusseXe

Timekeeper & Handicapper: R, Humphrey Esqo

Award Winners

Scratch
ist Je Oakes Bedouin C.C,/Geoffrey Butler
2nd Re Palin London Fire Brigade C.Co
3xd. P, Lipscombe Central Sussex CeCo
Handicap

ist Ge Mooxe
2nd Re Denman
3xd Re Smith

Central Sussex C.C.
Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers

Vets on Standaxd.
ist Reo Stapley
2nd L, Mason

Bpsom CsCs .
San Fairy Ann C,.Ce.

1st Team Central Sussex C.Ce
P, Lipscombej Ge Mooxre; Aes Jones

L. Reich & Sons Trophy
Fo Rix Trophy
Fo March Memorial Trophy

ih e 59mo Ols
2h¢ OBm. 245
2ho03m.L40s

1ho50m921+5
1ho52me16s
1h052m|235

plus 9msSls
plus 8m.58s

6ho22me27s

P, Lipscombe

Mrs. Bs Bloom

£4,00
£2650
£1.,00

£3,00
£2,00
£1,00

£2,00
£1.00

£1 050 €ag

Central Sussex CeCe

Many thanks to all the people who turmed out to make the event a success,

especially Peter Sharpe, Reg Singleton, Dave & Audrey Morris, The Longley

Family, Maurice & Toby Carpenter, Ken Griffiths, John Groves for volunteering
to go off number 1 (don't do it again John! ), his Dad and Jack Southerden for
pushing off, and Roy Humphrey for his usual assistance plus remeasuring the

course at the last minute when traffic lights appeared at Ringmer!

Finally,

congratulations to the prizewinners, and thank you, everybody else, for ridinge
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DeNoSe 4 (apology)s 213 23 (injured); 35; 365 373 513 533 564

Je Oakes

Re Palin

Pe Lipscombe
Io Tute

Ro Ward

Ge Moore

Re Stapley
Re Denman

Se Carpenter
Ao Steinle
P. Jones

Ao Jones

M. Williams
Be Hill

Re Smith

Me. Atkins

Aes Brooks

P, Taylor

Te Carpenter
M. Groves

Je Gumbrell
L, Broad

Res French

w. Hutt

Te Chilver

Ne Bown

Jo Pratt

Se Jones

De. Waller

We Edwards

Re Johnson

Me Kilby

L, Mason

Ao Imns

Re. Kemp

He Neesor

Je Lehane

Ao Beveridge
Ro Ewart

M. Bloom

B. Rex

Re Gearing T
P, Kilby

M. Rabbetts
Je Brenchley
Je Groves

Te Mills

Mrse As Burden
Mrs, M. Bloom
Ae Creed

ORDER OF FINTISHING

Bedouin CeCe/Geoffrey Butler
London Fire Brigade CoCe
Central Sussex C.C,

Tyne Velo

South Westexn ReCe

Central Sussex C.C,

Epsom CeCos

Crawley Wheelers

Hastings & Steleonards Ce.Ce
Unity C.Ce/Hireconomy
South Western ReCe

Central Sussex CoCe
Fastbourne Rovers CeCe
Epsom CeCe

Cravley Wheelers

Central Sussex CaCe.
Hastings & Ste.Leonards C.Cs
Brighton Mitre C.Ce
Hastings & StoLeonards C.Ce
Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport
Hastings & StoLeonards C.C,
San Fairy Ann C.Cs
Weybridge Wheelers

East Grinstead C.C./Allins

Cycles

Kingston Wheelers
Central Sussex CeCe
Crawley Wheelers
Waverley CoCo

Brighton Mitre C.Ce
Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport
Brighton Mitre C.Cs
Lewes Wanderers CoCe
San Fairy Ann C.Ce
Brighton Excelsior Co.Cae
Medway Velo

Epsom CoCo

Eastbourne Rovers C«Ce
Lewes Wanderers C.Ce
Central Sussex CeCe
Crawley Wheelers
Middlesex ReCoe
Eastbourne Rovers CoCe
Lewes Wanderers C.Ce
Leves Wanderers CoCo
Lewes Wanderers CoCo
Eastbourne Rovers Co.C,
San Fairy Ann C.C,
Ashford Wheelers/Nicosport
Crawley Wheelers
VeTeTeAe Sy/sx

D.N.FQ- 253 32= 5?3 63'

1659001
203,24
2,03,40
2006029
2007616
200724
209,11
2609,46
2610650
2010, 54
211,16
21123
2411626
212,02
2.13:23
214015
214047
2415036
2416652
2017628
218,00
2619025
2019431

219,44
2620437
262102
2021 40
2022016
222,18
2023033
202Ue45
202U,46

226,34

227,18
2027 14
2027055
228,01
2028631
2629028
2030639
2030045
2.32054
2033001
2033029
2634042
2038618
2439026
240625
2659021
36064650

159,01
1.58,54
155640
1058629
2000416
150624
1e55611
1.52,16
1058450
2002454
145946
2001623
2603626
154032
1.52023
1657415
2005447
2003,06
2002622
2003028
159045
159425
2005631

1.59.44
2000037
2,01 ,02
2001,10
201,16
2004,18
2002633
2012015
2000016
202,04
155,18
2000014
2000,55
2.00,01
2003431
2004428
2606009
2005045
1.58454
210,01
201,29
200,42
21518
2603026
2.06,25
2605021
2003650



